

Chicago Community Set to Take ACTION for Psoriatic Disease

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, September 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Each year, the National Psoriasis Foundation (NPF) invites the community of people impacted by psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis to join <u>Take ACTION for Psoriatic Disease</u> to connect, celebrate, and unite to raise critical funds to drive efforts to cure psoriatic disease and improve the lives of all those impacted.

This year's Chicago event will be held at the Brookfield Zoo Chicago on September 21, 2024. Anyone who lives with psoriatic disease or supports a friend or family member is invited. Nancy Godinez, the local Take ACTION Ambassador, will give a speech about her journey with psoriasis at the event.

"Over the years, I've taken pride in helping educate one patient/person at a time about this psoriasis," said Nancy, who has been living with psoriasis for more than 20 years. "It's been a passion of mine to help the Latino community by educating and informing them about the resources and support available to them through the National Psoriasis Foundation."

Take ACTION for Psoriatic Disease is a nationwide movement to educate, advocate, motivate, and celebrate the community of more than 8 million people in the U.S. who live with psoriatic disease.

"All over the country, communities are coming together to honor and recognize the progress toward a cure made possible by NPF donors and fundraisers," says Leah M. Howard, J.D., the president and CEO of NPF. "This community deserves to be celebrated, and Take ACTION is the absolute best way to do that."

This year's event will be a community gathering for the entire NPF family. It will include psoriatic disease education, an inspiring program, and entertainment for the whole family.

"I hope to see you on September 21 at the Brookfield Zoo Chicago," says Julia Hamel, NPF's Midwest senior regional development manager. "We have a great afternoon planned, and everyone is welcome."

To learn more about <u>Take ACTION for Psoriatic Disease — Chicago</u>, visit the website at psoriasis.org/takeaction.

About the National Psoriasis Foundation

Serving the community of people impacted by psoriatic disease for more than 55 years with support, advocacy, research, and education, the National Psoriasis Foundation is the leading nonprofit representing individuals with psoriasis and psoriatic arthritis. The mission of NPF is to drive efforts to cure psoriatic disease and improve the lives of more than 8 million individuals in the United States affected by this chronic immune-mediated disease. Learn more at psoriasis.org.

Matthew Werbach National Psoriasis Foundation email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/743077313

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.